
2026 Indiana State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (86), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Thatcher (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-17), Chavez (5-7), Sackett (3-4),
Gaytan (2-2), Jeras (2-2), Thatcher (1-1), Waggoner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Goodrich, Morgan .441 14-14 34 20 15 0 1 0 0 17 .500 15 0 5 0 .612 0 1 13-13 21 1 1 .957
25 Poulson, Madison .439 14-14 41 8 18 3 2 0 10 25 .610 4 0 4 0 .489 0 5 3-3 9 21 2 .938
9 Welch, Hannah .326 14-14 43 7 14 0 1 3 10 25 .581 1 0 11 0 .333 1 0 5-6 27 1 2 .933
28 Chavez, Mallory .325 13-13 40 5 13 3 0 2 11 22 .550 2 1 8 1 .372 0 1 0-1 61 5 1 .985
4 Connelly, Claire .278 14-14 36 0 10 3 0 0 5 13 .361 5 0 2 0 .357 1 0 0-0 61 1 0 1.000
16 Marsicek, Lauren .118 14-14 34 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .147 2 1 9 1 .189 0 0 4-5 17 19 1 .973
3 Pusateri, Bella .600 11-2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
66 Burns, Addie .429 10-7 21 3 9 1 0 0 9 10 .476 1 0 6 1 .435 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Waggoner, Annie .333 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Mills, Brailey .263 8-6 19 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
11 Riley, Ireland .235 10-6 17 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 0 0 4 0 .235 0 0 2-2 3 4 1 .875
10 Widmar, Abby .167 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Jeras, Emi .167 4-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
5 Saylor, Isabelle .133 6-5 15 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .200 1 0 4 0 .188 0 0 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
22 Esposito, Sophie .091 5-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 2 0 .091 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
44 Cornwell, Kenzie .063 7-6 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 3 0 .118 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
6 Thatcher, Jordan .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
14 Marx, Bri .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
Totals .286 14-14 360 58 103 14 4 5 50 140 .389 36 3 70 3 .353 3 7 33-36 258 74 8 .976
Opponents .278 14-14 342 46 95 17 1 12 45 150 .439 31 7 80 1 .345 6 3 8-11 263 109 17 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Gaytan, Caylee 1.70 3-1 11 6 4 0-0 1 45.1 38 12 11 7 43 6 0 5 .228 1 4 0 3 3
13 Sackett, Lauren 2.76 4-3 7 6 3 2-0 0 33.0 36 14 13 14 31 6 1 2 .273 5 3 0 2 0
88 Asher, Megan 8.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 4 1 3 2 0 1 .313 0 0 0 0 0
2 Waggoner, Annie 25.85 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 16 16 16 9 3 3 0 4 .593 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.58 8-6 22 14 7 0 1 86.0 95 46 44 31 80 17 1 12 .278 7 7 0 6 3
Opponents 3.83 6-8 34 14 1 0 2 87.2 103 58 48 36 70 14 4 5 .286 5 3 0 3 7



2026 Indiana State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Connelly, Claire 62 61 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Saylor, Isabelle 14 9 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thatcher, Jordan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
14 Marx, Bri 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cornwell, Kenzie 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gaytan, Caylee 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Jeras, Emi 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Esposito, Sophie 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sackett, Lauren 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
0 Mills, Brailey 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pusateri, Bella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Asher, Megan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chavez, Mallory 67 61 5 1 .985 0 5 2 .714 0 0
16 Marsicek, Lauren 37 17 19 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goodrich, Morgan 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Poulson, Madison 32 9 21 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Welch, Hannah 30 27 1 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Riley, Ireland 8 3 4 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Widmar, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waggoner, Annie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
66 Burns, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 340 258 74 8 .976 6 14 3 .824 1 0
Opponents 389 263 109 17 .956 7 46 6 .885 0 0


